

**Crl. Appeal 66 of 2023**

**Order No. 12**

**Dated: 17.04.2024**

**18.04.2024**

As 17.04.2024 was declared holiday on account of “ Ram Navami “ as per Hon’ble High Court’s notification number 70-G.S. Dated, Kolkata, the 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 , the case record is put up today. As stipulated by the previous order the case was fixed for hearing and L.C.R.

Fix 20-05-2024 for hearing and L.C.R.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me

A.D.J  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore