

Crl. Appeal 66 of 2023

Order No. 13

Dated: 20.05.2024

Today is fixed for hearing & LCR

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Both parties files hazira.No LCR is recived.Previous order not comply .Comply order dated 18-01-2024.

Due to resolution of local bar assocition .

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 22-07.2024 for hearing &LCR and comply order dated18-01-2024

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge

1st Court, Alipore