

CRI APPEAL 66 OF 2023

Order No. 19

Dated: 28-07--2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal and comply order dated 18-01-2024 .

Both parties are taken no steps .

Both parties are directed to remain present on the next date positively .

None moved the case record .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix28-10- 2025 for hearing of the appeal and comply order dated 18-01-2024
positively .

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Addl. District Judge
1 Court, Alipore